Filed with COE: 02/19/2024

PID

General Information

Name:

Mr Matthew Richard Murphy

Address:

5706 Riverview Dr, New Prt Rchy, FL 34652

County:

Pasco

AGENCY INFORMATION

Organization

Suborganization

Title

New Port Richey

Mayor And City Council

Council Member/CRA

Board

Pasco County

Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO)

CANDIDATE FOR

Position

Agency Name

Position sought or held

City, Town or Village (Commission or

Council), Governing Board

City of New Port Richey

City Councilman

Net Worth

My Net Worth as of <u>December 31, 2023</u> was <u>\$ 712.450.00</u>.

Filed with COE: 02/19/2024

Assets

Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds \$1,000. This category includes any of the following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects; household equipment and furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or leased.

The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effect is \$ 100,000.00.

ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:

Description of Asset	Value of Asset
Family Residence	\$ 575,000.00
Vehicle - Truck	\$ 10,000.00
GTE Federal Credit Union	\$ 10,000.00
410K-Metropolitan West	\$ 5,450.94
401k-State St US	\$ 11,677.00
401K-American Funds	\$ 12,321.39
401K-Fidelity 500	\$ 20,037.10
401K-JP Morgan	\$ 3,615.22
401k-Black Rock Mid cap	\$ 6,410.20
401K-Prudential	\$ 3,113.90
Business % value in (Farrell Power Company, LLC)	\$ 200,000.00
IRA-Apple Inc	\$ 16,172.52
IRA-Dolby Lab	\$ 4,222.82
IRA-Freeport McMoran	\$ 4,682.70
IRA-Hub Spot	\$ 2,902.70
IRA-United Parcel Service	\$ 4,716.90
IRA-United Healthcare Group	\$ 3,620.89
IRA-Wesco Int	\$ 3,477.60
Raymond James bank	\$ 5,650.06

Filed with COE: 02/19/2024

<u>Liabilities</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,0	000:				
Name of Creditor	Address of Creditor			Am	ount of Liability
Sun West Mortgage Company	18303 Gridley R	18303 Gridley Rd Cerritos, CA 90703			36,970.00
GTE Federal Credit Union	PO Box 172599 Tampa, Fl 33672			\$3	7,900.00
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITY	ES NOT REPORTED	ABOVE:			
Name of Creditor	Address of Creditor			Amount of Liability	
N/A					
posted to the Commission's	website.			•	ese aocuments be
	ME:			attachments.	
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOM	ME: Exceeding \$1,000	Address of So	urce of Income		Amount
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOM Name of Source of Income I Farrell Power Company, LLC	ME: Exceeding \$1,000	Address of So 6835 Commer	urce of Income ce Ave Port Richey, Fl 34668		\$ 128,700.00
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOM	ME: Exceeding \$1,000	Address of So 6835 Commer	urce of Income		Amount
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOM Name of Source of Income I Farrell Power Company, LLC City of New Port Richey - Cit	ME: Exceeding \$1,000 y Council	Address of So 6835 Commer 5919 Main St	urce of Income rce Ave Port Richey, Fl 34668 New Port Richey, FL 34652	3	Amount \$ 128,700.00 \$ 7,500.00
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOM Name of Source of Income I Farrell Power Company, LLC	ME: Exceeding \$1,000 y Council COME (Major custo	Address of So 6835 Commer 5919 Main St mers, clients, ed	urce of Income rce Ave Port Richey, Fl 34668 New Port Richey, FL 34652	eporting person	Amount \$ 128,700.00 \$ 7,500.00

Filed with COE: 02/19/2024

Interests in Specified Businesses
Business Entity # 1
N/A
Training
This section applies only to a Constitutional or elected municipal officer, each of whom are required to complete annual ethics training pursuant to Section 112.3142, F.S.
☑ I certify that I have completed the required training under Section 112.3142, F.S.
Required training under Section 112.3142, F.S., not applicable to filer for this form year.
Signature of Reporting Official or Candidate
Under the penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing Form6 and that the facts stated in it are true.
Matthew Richard Murphy
Digitally signed: 02/19/2024
Filed with COE: 02/19/2024

Ashiey Lukis Cheir Michelle Anchors Vice Chair William P. Cervone **Time Descovich** Freddie Figgers Luis M. Fusté Wangay M. Newton, Sr. Jim Waldman



Steven J. Zuilkowski Deputy Executive Director/ General Counsel

Kerrie J. Stillman

Executive Director

(850) 488-7864 Phone (850) 488-3077 (FAX) www.ethice.state.fl.ue

325 John Knox Road Building E. Suite 200 Tailahausee, Florida 32308

"A Public Office is a Public Trust"

VERIFICATION AND RECEIPT OF SUBMISSION TO THE ELECTRONIC FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE FILING SYSTEM

This Verification and Receipt of Submission acknowledges that the Commissions on Bthics received a submission through its electronic financial disclosure filing system.

Filer Name: Mr Matthew Richard Murphy Filer PID #:

Date Filed: 2/19/2024

Disclosure Received: 2023 Full and Public Disclosure of Financial Interests Filing ID:

Receipt Print Date: 2/19/2024

The foregoing is a true and accurate depiction of information contained in the electronic financial disclosure filing system held by the Florida Commission on Ethics.

This Verification and Receipt of Submission complies with Sections 112.3144(4) and 112.3145(2)(c), Florida Statutes, and, in accordance with those statutes, it may be presented to any qualifying officer by an incumbent in an elective office or any candidate holding another position subject to an annual filling requirement.

This Verification and Receipt of Submission is not a certification that the form submission is system generated, is created automatically, and its issuance does not indicate that the submission by the filer has been reviewed by Commission staff.

To see the filer's disclosure, visit https://disclosure.floridsethics.gov/PublicSearch/Filings. For questions regarding this Verification and Receipt of Submission, please contact the Florids Commission on Ethics at (850) 488-7864.